OP \$215.00 324837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Second Lien)	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Administrative Agent		11/09/2021	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perimeter Solutions LP (f/k/a ICL Performance Products LP)		
Also Known As:			
Street Address:	8000 Maryland Ave., Suite 350		
City:	Clayton		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		
Name:	Phosphorus Derivatives Inc.		
Street Address:	8000 Maryland Ave., Suite 350		
City:	Clayton		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3248377	AQUAGEL
Registration Number:	1440922	FIREFOAM
Registration Number:	1836492	FIREFOAM
Registration Number:	1574104	FIRE-TROL
Registration Number:	3953972	PHOS-BIN
Registration Number:	0837738	PHOS-CHEK
Registration Number:	4169086	PHOS-CHEK INSUL-8
Registration Number:	3469598	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900655518 REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1521618 2L TM REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=D - #95177711v1 - (Perimeter- 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page3.tif source=D - #95177711v1 - (Perimeter- 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page4.tif source=D - #95177711v1 - (Perimeter- 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0116

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 9, 2021, by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as administrative agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of PERIMETER SOLUTIONS LP (F/K/A ICL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LP) and PHOSPHORUS DERIVATIVES INC. (together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent are party to (i) that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and Lien on all of the Grantors' rights, titles and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those United States Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006359/0426; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, discharges and terminates its security interest in and Lien on the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and reconveys to the Grantors (as applicable) any and all right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0117 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Administrative

Agent

By: V Name: Luke Qiu

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0118

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registered	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. Number	Owner
AQUAGEL	Y	78/628703	5/29/2007	3248377	ICL Performance
					Products LP
FIREFOAM	Y	73/633706	5/26/1987	1440922	ICL Performance
					Products LP
FIREFOAM	Y	74/363370	5/17/1994	1836492	ICL Performance
					Products LP
FIRE-TROL	Y	73/745783	1/2/1990	1574104	ICL Performance
					Products LP
PHOS-BIN	Y	85/090653	5/3/2011	3953972	ICL Performance
					Products LP
PHOS-CHEK	Y	72/252876	10/31/1967	837738	ICL Performance
					Products LP
PHOS-CHEK	Y	85/308677	7/3/2012	4169086	ICL Performance
INSUL-8					Products LP
YELLOW	Live/Registe	78869983	7/15/2008	3469598	Phosphorus Derivatives
RECTANGLE	red				Inc.
WITH GREEN					
LEAF (Design)					
The color(s)					
yellow and green is/are claimed as					
a feature of the					
mark. The mark					
consists of a					
yellow rectangle					
containing a					
single green leaf					
design centered					
within the yellow					
rectangle.					

US-DOCS\127678822.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/10/2021 REEL: 007490 FRAME: 0119